

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd on a/c Bill					
Name of work - Construction of road from Rampur Naika Tola to Rampur Koral in Kesariya block Agency - Ravi construction Gopalganj					
Agreement no. - 13/2019-20					
Date of work order - 14.07.2020					
Contract date of completion - 13.07.2021					
Actual date of completion - 13.07.2021					
Measurement of work done					
① Construction of bench mark & reference pillars					1.71 km
② Construction of reference pillars					1.71 km
③ Clearing & grubbing road land					
$2 \times 57 \times 30.45 \times 1.50 = 5130.40 \text{ m}^3$					
					or 0.513 Ha
④ Construction of embankment - load up to 10 m					
80% of $874.10 \text{ m}^3 = 699.28 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1/1) (2) Construction of benches					
mark					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 15					
1.71 k.m. @ Rs. 1075.5163/k.m					Rs 183922
(2) Construction of reference pillars					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. 15					
1.71 km. @ Rs. 10064.78/km					Rs 172112
(2/2) Clearing & grubbing road land					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 15					
0.513 Ha. @ Rs. 49174.86/Ha					Rs 252272
(3/3) Construction of embankment -- lead upto 100m.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 15					
699.28 m ³ @ Rs. 179.10/m ³					Rs 1,25,2412
(4/4) Construction of Sub grade & earthen shoulder					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 16					
1900.35 m ³ @ Rs. 180.81/m ³					Rs 3,43,6022
(5/5) Construction of embankment -- lead upto 100m					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 16					
1631.65 m ³ @ Rs. 141.11/m ³					Rs 2,30,2422
(6/6) Excavation for road					
Continuation					
C.O. Total					Rs. 7,59,9152

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
Way in Soil					
62.47 m ³	vide	T.M.	B P.	16	
103.69 m ³	vide	T.M.	B P.	11	
166.16 m ³	@ Rs.	76.18/m ³			Rs 12658=
(7/8) Construction of gra-					
Sub base - G.I					
751.28 m ³	vide	T. M. B.		P. 18	
413.25 m ³	vide	T.M.	B P.	11	
1164.53 m ³	@ Rs. 27	84.92/m ³			Rs 3243123=
(8/9) Providing WBM G.I					
Qty. vide	T.M.	B P.		19	
447.05 m ³	@ Rs.	3480.12/m ³			Rs 15,55,788=
(9/10) Providing & applying					
Primer coat with emul-					
sion (SS-1)					
Qty. vide	T.M.	B P.		21	
5965.10 m ²	@ Rs.	48.33/m ²			Rs 2,88,293=
(10/11) Providing & applying					
face coat with emul-					
sion (RS-1)					
Qty. vide	T.M.	B P.		21	
5965.10 m ²	@ Rs.	16.16/m ²			Rs 96,396=
(11/12) Providing, laying &					
rolling of close graded					
Pre mix					
Qty. vide	T.M.	B P.		21	

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 59,56,173=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5965.10 m ² @ Rs. 215.35/m ²					Rs 1284584 =
(12/13) Construction of lead- railing and P. C. C. Pavement work					
90.60 m ³ vide T.M. B.P. 12					
2.40 m ³ vide T.M. B.P. 22					
92.40 m ³ @ Rs. 7563.52/m ³					Rs 6,98,8692 =
(13/20) Providing fixing of M.M.G.S.Y. in formwork board					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 12					
1 No. @ Rs. 11450.09 each					Rs 114502 =
(14/27) Earthen work in excavation for foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 12					
75.089 m ³ @ Rs. 282.43/m ³					Rs 21207 =
(15/28) Sand filling in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 12					
5.71 m ³ @ Rs. 438.26/m ³					Rs 2502 =
(16/35) Brick flat soleing in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 12					
57.29 m ² @ Rs. 291.52/m ²					Rs 16,701 =
(17/36) P. C. C. in leveling course					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 79,91,4862

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 12					
12.334 m ³ @ Rs. 65		44.30	m ³	Rs. 3	80,717=
(18/37) Brick masonry					
Work in C.M. (1:4)					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 12					
53.024 m ³ @ Rs. 636		6.36	m ³	Rs. 3	37,570=
(19/38) Providing & laying					
1000 mm. dia Pipe					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 13					
15.00 m ² @ Rs. 4440.72			m ²	Rs. 6	66,611=
(20/39) Plastering etc C.M. (1:4)					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 13					
72.80 m ² @ Rs. 190.96			m ²	Rs. 13	9,02=
(21/7) Laying brick Soling					
layer on prepared					
Sub grade					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 22					
76.50 m ² @ Rs. 497.94			m ²	Rs. 3	38,092=
(22/18) Providing & laying of					
hot applied thermopla-					
stic compound					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 22					
310.00 m ² @ Rs. 850.92			m ²	Rs. 2	63,785=
Total				Rs. 87	92,163=
Less 10% below 1-				Rs. 8	79,216=
C.O.				Rs. 79	12,947=

